

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R  
 ITEM No.31 COURT No. 1 SECTION PIL  
 A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.888/1996@@  
 CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

ALMITRA H. PATEL & ANR Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS Respondent (s)

(With appln. for interim relief and exemption from filing O.T. and  
 intervention)

DATE : 13/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
 Ms. Nandini Gore, Mr. R N Karanjawala,  
 and Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Advs.

Petitioner No. 1 in person.(NP)

For Respondent (s)  
 Union of India

Mr. R S Rana, Adv.  
 Mr. R N Poddar, Adv.  
 Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv./  
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Y P Mahajan, Adv.  
 Mr. S A Matto, Adv.  
 Mr. S N Terdol, Advs.

for Delhi Admn. Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.  
 Mr. D S Mehra, Adv.

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for M/s.Saharya & Co., Advs.

- Mr. R K Maheshwari, Adv.(NP)

for Govt. of NCT, Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhun, Adv.  
 (Res.No.26) Ms. Geeta Luthra and Ms. Pinky Anand, Advs.

No. 2 (West Bengal Mr. R Mohan, Sr. Adv. with  
 Pollution Control Bd.) Mr. V G Pragasam and Mr. B P Ramakrishnan, Advs.  
 and

No. 30 (M. Corpn. of Chennai)

- No. 3 (Assam) Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.  
for Corporate Law Group, Advs.
- No. 5 (Gujarat) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.  
for M/s. I M Nanavati Associates, Advs.
- No. 7 (M.P.) Mr. Satish K Agnihotri, Adv.  
and  
MP Pollution Control Bd.
- No. 14 (State of UP) Mr. Ajay K Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
- No. 17 (Nagaland) Ms. V D Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K Shandilya, Adv.
- No. 18 (Haryana) Mr. Jai Prakash Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
- No. 20 (Manipur) Mr. K H Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
- No. 21 (Tripura) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
- No. 23 (Mizoram) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Dubey, Adv.
- No. 24 (Arunachal Pradesh) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
- No. 25 (Goa) Ms. A Subhashini, Adv.
- No. 27 (CPCB) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
- No. 29 (MC, Calcutta) Mr. Tapas C Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Ghosh and Mr. L C Agarwala, Advs.
- No. 31 (MC, Mumbai) Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Adv.  
Mr. D N Mishra, Adv.  
for M/s. JBD & Co., Advs.
- No. 32 (Bangalore City Municipal Corpn.) Mr. E C Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. BK Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amar L V, Adv.
- No. 36 (MC, Varanasi) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
and  
UP Pollution Control Bd.
- No. 38 (AMC) Mr. H S Parihar, Adv.
- No. 39 (MC, Rajkot) Mr. M N Shroff and Chirag M Shroff, Advs.
- State of Andhra Pradesh Ms. K Amareswari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T V Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.

...3/-

State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
UT Chandigarh	Mr. K B Rohtagi, Adv. Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain and Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Advs.
State of Punjab	Mr. Ajay Bansal, Dy. Adv. Genl. Mr. R S Suri, Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Mr. V A Mohta, Sr. Adv. Mr. V B Joshi, Mr. S S Shinde and Mr. V N Raghupathy, Advs.
State of H.P.	Mr. Naresh K Sharma, Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr. G Prakash, Adv.
Govt. of Pondicherry/ Pondicherry P C B	Mr. V G Pragasam, Adv.
State of Tamilnadu	Mr. V Krishnamurthy, Adv.
TN Pollution Control Bd.	Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr. Sanjay R Hegde and Mr. Satya Mitra, Advs.
State of Bihar	Ms. Sunita R Singh, Adv. for Mr. BB Singh, Adv.
-	Mr. K Ram Kumar, Adv.
State of Orissa	Ms. Kirti R Mishra, Adv. Mr. J K Das, Adv.(NP)
State of Rajasthan	Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv. Ms. Bharati Upadhyaya, Adv. Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv. Mr. Javed M Rao, Adv.
State of Sikkim	Mr. N B Khatiwada, Addl. Adv. Genl. Mr. A Mariarputham and Ms. Aruna Mathur, Advs. for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.
State of West Bengal	Mr. H K Puri, Adv. Mr. S K Puri, Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee and Ms. Anindita Gupta, Advs.
APPCB	Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Ms. Urmila Sirur, Adv.  Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv. Mr. K R Nagaraja, Adv. Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Rakesh U Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. K S Bhati, Adv. Mr. K K Rai, Adv. Mr. S C Patel, Adv. Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. Mr. Ashok K Srivastava, Adv. (not present)

...4/-

.PA

:4:

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Adjourned to 28th October, 2002 to enable Mr. Gopal Jain to file comprehensive suggestions for implementation by the various States under the supervision of the respective High Courts.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master