

W.P(C)No. 888 OF 1996

ITEM No.27

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.888/1996

of The)

ALMITRA H. PATEL & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for interim Reliefexemption from filing O.T.
exemption from filing O.T.intervention)

Date : 28/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.
Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.
V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R