

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.888/1996

ALMITRA H. PATEL & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief & intervention and directions)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. RN. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. DN. Mishra, Adv. for
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. LC. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. BK. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amar L.V., Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. RS. Rana, Adv.

Mr. RN. Poddar, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. SK. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.

Mr. SK. Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv. for

M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.
Mr. Kirit N. Rawal, SG.
Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. DS. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. YP. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. VB. Saharya, Adv. for
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. VK. Siddharthan, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. VA. Mohta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. VB. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. SS. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Rajasthan

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mrs. Bharati Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. DK. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. VN. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Kakkad, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin M. Venjamin, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. JB. Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.
Mrs. VD. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Dy. Adv.Gen.Punjab
Mr. RS. Suri, Adv.

Mrs. K. Amareswari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. TV. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. RK. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. DS. Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

On request of learned Solicitor General we adjourn the matter for a period of four weeks so that learned counsel can take instructions on the composition of the task force.

The copies of the affidavit may be circulated to the parties.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master