

@0

W.P(C)No. 888 OF 1996
ITEM No.62

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.888/1996

ALMITRA H. PATEL & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and intervention and directions and office report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjib Sen, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

For M.C.D. Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

For WBPCB and Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Govt. of Pondicherry

For Ahmd.Mun.Corp. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Parihar, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

-2-

For R-29 Mr. Tapash Chandra Ray, Sr. Adv.
Cal.Mun.Corp. Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. L.C. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Nirbhay, Adv.

For U.T/Thandigarh Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahash Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapan Biswajit, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

-3-

Mrs Urmila Sirur, Adv.

In IA 13 Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. B.A. Ranganathan, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

State of Haryana

Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

State of Assam

Mrs. Asha G. Nain, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidtharan, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Luwang, Adv.

For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

R-35 Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gyanendra Agrawal, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Arthi Radharkrishna, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

-4-

For Bombay Mun.Corp. Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

State of Uttaranchal Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh C.K. Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. R.K. Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Addl. Adv.Gen. Punjab

For Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao,, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. V.K. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

For Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

D/o Urban Development Mr. K.N. Raval, SG

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For NCT/Delhi Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mr. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.
Mrs. Yogmaya, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

-5-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Affidavit has been filed by the Union of India. The matter be put up in the first week of December, 2003. The Registry will give the report to the petitioner so that the petitioner can have the photocopy thereof. The report would be given temporarily to the petitioner and after getting the photocopy, the petitioner may return the report to the Registry.

Sushma (V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master