

\236-

W.P(C)No. 888 OF 1996
ITEM No.59

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.888/1996

ALMITRA H. PATEL & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and intervention and directions and intervention and directions and Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.22111/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Sanjiv Sen,Adv.,
M/s.Nandini Gore,Vivek Sharma,
Jasmine and Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Advs.

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.,
M/s.Bina Madhavan,Pooja Nanekar,
Susan Zachariah,A.Venayagam,Advs.for
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s)
for Assam PCBMr.Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Sanjay K.Sahndilya,Adv.,
Mr.Prateek Kumar,Adv.,
Mrs.V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr.P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr.Shailendra Sharam,Adv.,
Mr.V.K. Verma,Adv.

M/oEMr.Rajeev Dutta,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Vikas Sharma,Adv.,
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Calcutta MC.Mr.Tapash Ray,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.L.C. Agrawala,Mr.Bijan Ghosh,Advs.
Mr.S.K. Gambhir,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.M.P.Jha,Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy,
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha,Mr.Anil Kr.Chopra,Advs.

Mr.Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.,]Ms.Aparna Bhat,Adv.,Mr.Bharat Sangal,Adv.,
Mr.P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Uttaranchal State Mr.Avtar Singh Rawat,AAG
Mrs.D. Bharati Reddy,Adv.

Tripura State Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.,
Mr. Rituraj, Adv., Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

NCT of Delhi Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.,
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.,
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Pondicherry PCB Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Haryana State Mr. Aditya K. Choudhary, Adv.,
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv. Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.,
M/s. Bina Madhavan, Pooja Nanekar,
Susan Zachariah, A. Venayagam, Advs. for
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.,
M/s. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Mr. S.K. Mittra,
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Advs.

WBSCB Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,
M/s. Ujjwal Banerjee, S.K. Puri, Shiv Gupta,
Priya Puri, V.M. Chauhan, Advs.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.,
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

For BSPCB Mr. S. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Chandigarh U.T. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.,
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Gujarat State Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.,
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.,
Mr. C.M. Shroff, Adv. Mr. M.S. Girish, Adv.

For Rajasthan State Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Ms. Shivangi, Advs.

for Uttaranchal MPCB Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.,
Mr. Manish Shanker, Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advs.

For DPCC Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.,
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.,
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

For Karnataka SPCB Mr. GV Chandrashekar, Adv.,
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Assam State Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.,
M/s. Namrata Chadda, V.K. Sidharthan,
Atul Kumar, Advs. for M/s. Corporate Law Group

for Nagaland State Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.,
M/s. Satya Mitra, Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advs.

for Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv., M/s. Saurabh Srivastava, Ms. Smita, Advs.

Orissa State PCB Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.,
M/s. Swetaketu Mishra, Moushumi Gahlot, Advs.

State of Orissa Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.,
M/s. Rohit K. Singh, Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.,
M/s. Rahul Srivastava, Deepti Singh,
Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.,
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Goa State Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Sikkim State Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.,
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

for Manipur State Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Govt. of NCT of Delhi (Urban Dev.) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.,
M/s. D.N. Goburhan, Pinky Anand, Adv.

For Maharashtra State Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.,
Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

Punjab State Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

TNSPCB Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.,
Mr. Sewa Ram, Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.,
Mr. Kirit S. Javali, Adv.

Bangalore City Coprn. Mr. K. Lingaraja, Adv.,
Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.,
M/s. Jaishree Tandon, Mani Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.,
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.,
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.,
Mr. K.S. Parihar, Adv.

Andaman Nicobar, Daman & Diu, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Lakshadweep
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.,
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

M/s. R.K. Maheshwari, K.B. Rohtagi,
Rakesh U. Upadhyay, K.S. Bhati,
K.K. Rai, S.C. Patel, B.B. Singh,
M.A. Chinnasamy, KR Sasiprabhu, Urmila Sirur,
M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Ashok K. Srivastava,
S.N. Terdol, Indu Malhorta, M/s. Saharya & Co.,
J.S. Attri, Arvind Kumar Gupta, S. Prasad,
D.N. Mishra, M.S. Dahiya, Kamendra Mishra,
Ramesh Babu M.R., Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Those of the States/UTs/Local Bodies who have not filed their responses may file the same wit

hin four weeks and reply to the responses may be filed within four weeks thereafter. Responses to States who have already filed the reply may also be filed within the same period. I.A.No.12. Issue notice. Response may be filed within four weeks. Adjourned.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master