

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.888 OF 1996.

ALMITRA H. PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln.(s) for interim relief; intervention; directions;
accepting annexure(s); permission of allotment of land at Bhati
Mines and office report]

WITH

S.L.P.(C)No.22111/2003

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

in WPMr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

in SLPMr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)Mr. Ghoolam E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

M/s. J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mrs. Tarannum Ansari, Adv.

WP(C)No.888/96 (Contd..)

- 2 -

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Tapash C. Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Nigam, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

WP(C)No.888/96 (Contd..)

- 3 -

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv. for
M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl.Adv.Gen., H.P.
Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

WP(C)No.888/96 (Contd..)
- 4 -

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Adish Agrawal, Addl.Adv.Gen., U.P.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv.Gen., Rajasthan
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sarbjit Dutta, Adv.
WP(C)No.888/96 (Contd..)

- 5 -
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, AAG
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Dr. Saif Mahmood, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. K.D. Dileep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Dr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mrs. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

WP(C)No.888/96 (Contd..)
- 6 -
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Sonam Wangdi, Adv. Gen., Sikkim
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.18

The respondent no.6 seeks vacation of stay granted by this Court on 06th May 2005 with regard to subsidy of MSW-to-Energy projects. Issue notice.

Reply to the application be filed within four weeks.

The Inter-Ministerial Task Force on Integrated Plant Nutrient Management had submitted its report and recommendations in May 2005. The order dated 02nd January 2006 notes the submission of Mr. Rao on behalf of Union of India that a short adjournment may be granted so that he could discuss the matter with other Ministries like Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilisers. Nothing has been placed on record objecting to the recommendations of the report. Under these circumstances, we direct the

WP(C)No.888/96 (Contd..)

- 7 -

implementation of the recommendations in the report with immediate effect. The Government is, however, given liberty to approach this Court if any genuine difficulty is faced in implementation of any of the recommendations.

I.A.No.16

Reply to this application may be filed within four weeks.

List the writ petition along with IAs and the Special Leave Petition in November 2006.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Assistant Registrar