

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 888 OF 1996

ALMITRA H. PATEL & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv. (A.C.) (Mentioned by)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(This matter is shown as I-38 Dt. 2.3.07, Ct.1)
(Mentioning slip is enclosed)