

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.13 and 17 in Writ Petition (C)No.888/1996

ALMITRA H. PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and permission of allotment of land at Bhati Mines and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.(A.C.)

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)  
in WP

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)  
UOI

Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mrs.Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

NDMC

Mr.P.S.Bindra, Adv.  
Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UP

Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG  
Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.  
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Maharashtra

Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mrs.Gargi Khanna, Adv.

KSPCB Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr.P.P.Singh, Adv.

For Jharkhand Mr.Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
For Mr.B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mizoram Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr.R.Sathish, Adv.

MPCB/Uttarancha PCB Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr.M.R.Shamshad, Adv.  
3

OSPCB Mr.Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Manipur Mr.Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr.N.Kotiswor, Adv.

Nagaland Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Sen, Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Bihar Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.  
Ms.K.Enatali Sema, Adv.  
Mr.Somnath, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

UPPCB Mr.Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr.Athulesh Kumar, Adv.for  
M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Adv.  
Mr.D.N.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.  
Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for  
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.  
Mr.H.S.Parihar, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.  
For M/s.Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Applicant Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

5

Mr.Vikas Padora, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr.Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Mr.Aagney Sail, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr.K.B.Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Rai, Adv.

Mr.E.C.Vidyasagar, Adv.

Mr.S.C.Patel, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr.Yogendra Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr.Vivek Lohumi, Adv.  
Mr.Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.Tapas Roy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr.Dipankar B., Adv.

6

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr.M.A.CHinnasamy, Adv.

Mr.Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr.Urmila Sirur, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv.

M/s.I.M.Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mrs.Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Shreekant N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr.Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ajay K.Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kr.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra K.Adsure, Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

7

Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr.M.S.Dahiya, Adv.

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Babu, M.R., Adv.

Mr.Devendra Singh, Adv.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.  
For Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr.N.M.Ghatate, Sr.Adv.

Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr.Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Singh, Adv.

Ms.Upasana Nath, Adv.

8

Mr.S.Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List I.A.Nos.12, 13 & 17 in March, 2009.

Reply, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master